
BID TABULATION FOR

HELP FOR HARDEST HIT

BLIGHT ELIMINATION PROGRAM - PACKAGE F

MONDAY, JANUARY 4, 2016, 10:00 AM

Dunigan Brothers

Salenbien Trucking & 

Excavating, Inc. Smalley Construction Lester Brothers Rickman Enterprise Group LLC RA Baker Excavating

911 E. South St. 9217 Ann Arbor Rd. 131 S. Main St. 5405 E. Michigan Ave. 15533 Woodrow Wilson Street 1421 D drive South

Jackson, MI 49203 Dundee, MI 48131 Scottville, MI 49454 Jackson, MI 49201 Detroit, MI 48238 East Leroy, MI 49051

Item No. Address Bid Amount Bid Amount Bid Amount Bid Amount Bid Amount Bid Amount

1 325 Adams Street 23,136.00$              20,980.00$                      $                    19,280.00 20,428.00$                      22,250.00$                                       NB

2 111 E. Addison Street 14,126.40$              13,101.00$                      $                    11,825.00 14,603.00$                      16,300.00$                                       11,420.00$                    

3 327 E. Addison Street 9,676.80$                11,118.00$                      $                      8,300.00 13,340.00$                      12,680.00$                                       8,210.00$                      

4 1007 Adrian Avenue 19,660.20$              14,667.00$                      $                    14,700.00 21,502.00$                      22,100.00$                                       14,568.00$                    

5 503 Bates Street 11,661.60$              11,774.00$                      $                      9,850.00 14,467.00$                      11,770.00$                                       10,800.00$                    

6 804 N. Blackstone Street 16,438.80$              16,211.00$                      $                    12,200.00 19,361.00$                      17,880.00$                                       13,890.00$                    

7 1310 Chittock Avenue 16,941.60$              15,900.00$                      $                    12,800.00 18,162.00$                      13,410.00$                                       NB

8 1138 Cooper Street 12,551.70$              12,326.00$                      $                    10,850.00 NB 14,180.00$                                       10,909.00$                    

9 603 Detroit Street 19,180.80$              16,661.00$                      $                    15,625.00 22,257.00$                      19,040.00$                                       14,460.00$                    

10 224 N. Durand Street 19,337.50$              16,862.50$                      $                    16,350.00 17,800.00$                      17,550.00$                                       14,733.00$                    

11 316 S. Dwight Street 13,729.30$              12,166.00$                      $                    10,270.00 13,941.00$                      12,220.00$                                       10,225.00$                    

12 804 N. Elm Avenue 17,296.00$              14,894.00$                      $                    13,275.00 16,738.00$                      12,610.00$                                       12,696.00$                    

13 206 S. Elm Avenue 21,859.20$              18,107.80$                      $                    18,450.00 26,102.00$                      21,770.00$                                       NB

14 116 W. Euclid Avenue 18,042.00$              16,052.50$                      $                    14,425.00 26,025.00$                      15,830.00$                                       13,252.00$                    

15 918 Everhard Street 17,617.20$              16,083.00$                      $                    14,275.00 23,589.00$                      16,700.00$                                       NB

16 116 N. Forbes Street 14,976.80$              14,696.00$                      $                    12,100.00 27,364.00$                      14,350.00$                                       14,094.00$                    

17 219 N. Forbes Street 12,594.40$              13,190.00$                      $                      9,825.00 19,594.00$                      12,390.00$                                       10,240.00$                    

18 920 Francis Street 35,159.60$              34,711.00$                      $                    33,535.00 NB 40,560.00$                                       NB

19 1221 Francis Street 17,919.60$              17,152.00$                      $                    15,350.00 NB 19,710.00$                                       13,330.00$                    

20 2107 Francis Street 41,760.00$              37,800.00$                      $                    38,300.00 42,932.00$                      44,740.00$                                       NB

21 603 N. Francis Street 14,060.00$              15,040.00$                      $                    10,600.00 15,340.00$                      7,920.00$                                         10,850.00$                    

22 1202 E. Ganson Street 16,864.40$              16,450.00$                      $                    12,950.00 20,068.00$                      15,770.00$                                       13,100.00$                    
23 1905 E. Ganson Street 23,441.60$              19,526.00$                      $                    19,450.00 33,206.00$                      25,370.00$                                       NB

24 2207 E. Ganson Street 15,915.50$              15,260.00$                      $                    13,275.00 14,779.00$                      12,040.00$                                       11,192.00$                    

25 411 Garfield Street 12,661.60$              14,212.00$                      $                    11,050.00 17,626.00$                      14,240.00$                                       11,160.00$                    

26 1123 Hamilton Street 24,200.00$              26,200.00$                      $                    21,125.00 26,075.00$                      24,940.00$                                       NB

27 821 Hibbard Avenue 16,561.50$              16,600.00$                      $                    12,825.00 18,693.00$                      13,050.00$                                       13,020.00$                    

28 121 W. High Street 12,841.20$              14,236.00$                      $                    12,035.00 19,860.00$                      14,570.00$                                       NB

29 715 Homewild Avenue 24,578.40$              21,908.20$                      $                    20,225.00 32,535.00$                      21,200.00$                                       NB

30 334 N. Horton Street 13,874.40$              16,304.00$                      $                      9,725.00 13,960.00$                      12,330.00$                                       11,415.00$                    

31 1109 S. Jackson Street 13,300.80$              13,011.00$                      $                    11,100.00 23,054.00$                      13,550.00$                                       12,486.00$                    



BID TABULATION FOR

HELP FOR HARDEST HIT

BLIGHT ELIMINATION PROGRAM - PACKAGE F

MONDAY, JANUARY 4, 2016, 10:00 AM

32 814 James R 17,556.00$              17,476.00$                     18,035.00$                     16,024.00$                      22,710.00$                                       NB

33 825 Maltby Street 13,464.00$              14,270.00$                     11,235.00$                     16,690.00$                      14,130.00$                                       12,365.00$                    

34 1002 Maple Avenue 16,072.00$              15,990.00$                     13,350.00$                     18,253.00$                      7,350.00$                                         13,690.00$                    

35 1233 Maple Avenue 13,098.00$              13,080.00$                     9,075.00$                       26,632.00$                      18,400.00$                                       10,080.00$                    

36 220 W. Mason Street 18,732.00$              16,756.00$                     15,500.00$                     17,800.00$                      18,920.00$                                       NB

37 124-26 Mitchell Street 17,184.30$              14,218.50$                     12,275.00$                     18,531.00$                      11,910.00$                                       13,721.00$                    

38 401 W. North Street 15,859.20$              14,962.00$                     13,125.00$                     17,720.00$                      14,940.00$                                       13,550.00$                    

39 557 Orange Street 10,454.40$              11,418.00$                     8,500.00$                       13,365.00$                      13,040.00$                                       9,972.00$                      

40 929 Orchard Place 14,878.50$              13,667.50$                     13,275.00$                     25,389.00$                      16,130.00$                                       12,320.00$                    

41 764 S. Pleasant Street 12,442.40$              11,038.00$                     8,850.00$                       19,086.00$                      12,110.00$                                       8,630.00$                      

42 512 N. Pleasant Street 18,328.00$              14,530.00$                     15,525.00$                     23,882.00$                      18,800.00$                                       13,690.00$                    

43 1907 Plymouth Street 20,736.00$              20,050.00$                     19,835.00$                     28,743.00$                      23,020.00$                                       NB

44 214 E. Porter Street 15,458.40$              17,016.00$                     13,025.00$                     21,113.00$                      14,930.00$                                       13,440.00$                    

45 119 Ridgeway Street 15,039.60$              13,598.00$                     13,275.00$                     18,190.00$                      12,000.00$                                       12,570.00$                    

46 120 E. Robinson Street 15,552.40$              13,839.00$                     13,200.00$                     17,576.00$                      16,880.00$                                       11,370.00$                    

47 310 E. South Street 10,118.40$              13,464.00$                     9,000.00$                       7,865.00$                        10,400.00$                                       9,345.00$                      

48 704 Third Street 13,237.00$              13,177.50$                     10,875.00$                     15,458.00$                      13,480.00$                                       10,703.00$                    

49 214 N. VanDorn Street 14,260.40$              13,645.50$                     14,200.00$                     15,840.00$                      11,780.00$                                       11,360.00$                    

50 128 Wall Street 17,635.20$              16,867.00$                     13,125.00$                     14,947.00$                      15,200.00$                                       12,600.00$                    

51 519 N. Waterloo Avenue 15,394.00$              16,006.75$                     10,435.00$                     13,810.00$                      15,860.00$                                       NB

52 710 N. Waterloo Avenue 17,655.20$              15,589.50$                     15,625.00$                     17,701.00$                      16,750.00$                                       13,895.00$                    

53 913 N. Waterloo Avenue 15,762.60$              17,093.00$                     13,975.00$                     17,476.00$                      13,340.00$                                       11,530.00$                    

54 616 Webb Street 14,016.00$              14,545.00$                     8,350.00$                       11,225.00$                      12,220.00$                                       10,050.00$                    

55 239 Wesley Street 18,207.00$              16,233.75$                     14,325.00$                     16,617.00$                      16,290.00$                                       13,950.00$                    

56 1401 Woodbridge Street 20,764.40$              17,520.00$                     17,125.00$                     21,718.00$                      17,880.00$                                       NB

57 520 Woodruff 9,408.00$                9,120.00$                       7,500.00$                       7,040.00$                        14,090.00$                                       8,900.00$                      

Total Bid 963,278.30$            918,371.00$                   798,560.00$                   1,052,092.00$                 945,580.00$                                     503,781.00$                  

-$                         848,000.00$                   -$                                -$                                -$                                                  -$                               Discount if awarded all 57 



H4HH - Bid Package F

PIN Address Ward Dunigan Bros Salenbien T&E Smalley Construction Lester Bros Rickman Ent Grp RA Baker Excavating Low Unit Price
000-13-11-301-031-05 2107 Francis St n/a 41,760.00$                        37,800.00$                         $                        38,300.00 42,932.00$                        44,740.00$                        NB 37,800.00$                

1-042700000 804 N Blackstone St 5 16,438.80$                        16,211.00$                         $                        12,200.00 19,361.00$                        17,880.00$                        13,890.00$                       12,200.00$                

1-043200000 401 W North St 5 15,859.20$                        14,962.00$                        13,125.00$                        17,720.00$                        14,940.00$                        13,550.00$                       13,125.00$                

1-059000000 325 Adams St 3 23,136.00$                        20,980.00$                         $                        19,280.00 20,428.00$                        22,250.00$                        NB 19,280.00$                

2-045100000 224 N Durand St 4 19,337.50$                        16,862.50$                         $                        16,350.00 17,800.00$                        17,550.00$                        14,733.00$                       14,733.00$                

2-092800000 520 Woodruff Pl 5 9,408.00$                          9,120.00$                          7,500.00$                          7,040.00$                          14,090.00$                        8,900.00$                         7,040.00$                  

2-154300000 616 Webb St 4 14,016.00$                        14,545.00$                        8,350.00$                          11,225.00$                        12,220.00$                        10,050.00$                       8,350.00$                  

2-161600000 821 Hibbard Ave 4 16,561.50$                        16,600.00$                         $                        12,825.00 18,693.00$                        13,050.00$                        13,020.00$                       12,825.00$                

3-022800000 704 Third St 5 13,237.00$                        13,177.50$                        10,875.00$                        15,458.00$                        13,480.00$                        10,703.00$                       10,703.00$                

3-216100000 411 Garfield St 6 12,661.60$                        14,212.00$                         $                        11,050.00 17,626.00$                        14,240.00$                        11,160.00$                       11,050.00$                

4-0231.3000 239 W Wesley St 5 18,207.00$                        16,233.75$                        14,325.00$                        16,617.00$                        16,290.00$                        13,950.00$                       13,950.00$                

4-024900000 220 W Mason St 5 18,732.00$                        16,756.00$                        15,500.00$                        17,800.00$                        18,920.00$                        NB 15,500.00$                

4-089800000 1002 Maple Ave 1 16,072.00$                        15,990.00$                        13,350.00$                        18,253.00$                        7,350.00$                          13,690.00$                       7,350.00$                  

4-094400000 1233 Maple Ave 1 13,098.00$                        13,080.00$                        9,075.00$                          26,632.00$                        18,400.00$                        10,080.00$                       9,075.00$                  

4-097900000 1109 S Jackson St 1 13,300.80$                        13,011.00$                         $                        11,100.00 23,054.00$                        13,550.00$                        12,486.00$                       11,100.00$                

4-140800000 1401 Woodbridge St 1 20,764.40$                        17,520.00$                        17,125.00$                        21,718.00$                        17,880.00$                        NB 17,125.00$                

4-150000000 121 W High St 1 12,841.20$                        14,236.00$                         $                        12,035.00 19,860.00$                        14,570.00$                        NB 12,035.00$                

4-151200000 1310 Chittock Ave 1 16,941.60$                        15,900.00$                         $                        12,800.00 18,162.00$                        13,410.00$                        NB 12,800.00$                

5-051100000 918 Everhard St 1 17,617.20$                        16,083.00$                         $                        14,275.00 23,589.00$                        16,700.00$                        NB 14,275.00$                

5-0513.1000 124 Mitchell St 1 17,184.30$                        14,218.50$                        12,275.00$                        18,531.00$                        11,910.00$                        13,721.00$                       11,910.00$                

5-056700000 929 Orchard Pl 1 14,878.50$                        13,667.50$                        13,275.00$                        25,389.00$                        16,130.00$                        12,320.00$                       12,320.00$                

5-063200000 920 Francis St 1 35,159.60$                        34,711.00$                         $                        33,535.00 NB 40,560.00$                        NB 33,535.00$                

5-077500000 1007 Adrian Ave 1 19,660.20$                        14,667.00$                         $                        14,700.00 21,502.00$                        22,100.00$                        14,568.00$                       14,568.00$                

5-110900000 119 Ridgeway St 1 15,039.60$                        13,598.00$                        13,275.00$                        18,190.00$                        12,000.00$                        12,570.00$                       12,000.00$                

5-123800000 1221 Francis St 1 17,919.60$                        17,152.00$                         $                        15,350.00 NB 19,710.00$                        13,330.00$                       13,330.00$                

5-135500000 128 Wall St 1 17,635.20$                        16,867.00$                        13,125.00$                        14,947.00$                        15,200.00$                        12,600.00$                       12,600.00$                

5-143300000 120 E Robinson St 1 15,552.40$                        13,839.00$                        13,200.00$                        17,576.00$                        16,880.00$                        11,370.00$                       11,370.00$                

5-149600000 116 W Euclid Ave 1 18,042.00$                        16,052.50$                         $                        14,425.00 26,025.00$                        15,830.00$                        13,252.00$                       13,252.00$                

5-187700000 111 E Addison St 1 14,126.40$                        13,101.00$                         $                        11,825.00 14,603.00$                        16,300.00$                        11,420.00$                       11,420.00$                

5-194800000 310 E South St 1 10,118.40$                        13,464.00$                        9,000.00$                          7,865.00$                          10,400.00$                        9,345.00$                         7,865.00$                  

5-200600000 327 E Addison St 1 9,676.80$                          11,118.00$                         $                          8,300.00 13,340.00$                        12,680.00$                        8,210.00$                         8,210.00$                  

6-065900000 206 S Elm Ave 2 21,859.20$                        18,107.80$                         $                        18,450.00 26,102.00$                        21,770.00$                        NB 18,107.80$                

6-1072.1000 316 S Dwight St 2 13,729.30$                        12,166.00$                         $                        10,270.00 13,941.00$                        12,220.00$                        10,225.00$                       10,225.00$                

6-126100000 1907 Plymouth St 2 20,736.00$                        20,050.00$                        19,835.00$                        28,743.00$                        23,020.00$                        NB 19,835.00$                

6-140800000 764 S Pleasant St 2 12,442.40$                        11,038.00$                        8,850.00$                          19,086.00$                        12,110.00$                        8,630.00$                         8,630.00$                  

7-036400000 715 Homewild Ave 2 24,578.40$                        21,908.20$                         $                        20,225.00 32,535.00$                        21,200.00$                        NB 20,225.00$                

7-043500000 603 Detroit St 2 19,180.80$                        16,661.00$                         $                        15,625.00 22,257.00$                        19,040.00$                        14,460.00$                       14,460.00$                

Cost Analysis Conducted January 4, 2016
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PIN Address Ward Dunigan Bros Salenbien T&E Smalley Construction Lester Bros Rickman Ent Grp RA Baker Excavating Low Unit Price
7-044200000 214 N VanDorn St 2 14,260.40$                        13,645.50$                        14,200.00$                        15,840.00$                        11,780.00$                        11,360.00$                       11,360.00$                

7-060300000 603 N Francis St 5 14,060.00$                        15,040.00$                         $                        10,600.00 15,340.00$                        7,920.00$                          10,850.00$                       7,920.00$                  

7-076100000 519 N Waterloo Ave 2 15,394.00$                        16,006.75$                        10,435.00$                        13,810.00$                        15,860.00$                        NB 10,435.00$                

7-1191.1000 1905 E Ganson St 2 23,441.60$                        19,526.00$                         $                        19,450.00 33,206.00$                        25,370.00$                        NB 19,450.00$                

7-126100000 116 N Forbes St 2 14,976.80$                        14,696.00$                         $                        12,100.00 27,364.00$                        14,350.00$                        14,094.00$                       12,100.00$                

7-127900000 2207 E Ganson St 2 15,915.50$                        15,260.00$                         $                        13,275.00 14,779.00$                        12,040.00$                        11,192.00$                       11,192.00$                

8-003300000 219 N Forbes St 2 12,594.40$                        13,190.00$                         $                          9,825.00 19,594.00$                        12,390.00$                        10,240.00$                       9,825.00$                  

8-016300000 334 N Horton St 3 13,874.40$                        16,304.00$                         $                          9,725.00 13,960.00$                        12,330.00$                        11,415.00$                       9,725.00$                  

8-036700000 512 N Pleasant St 3 18,328.00$                        14,530.00$                        15,525.00$                        23,882.00$                        18,800.00$                        13,690.00$                       13,690.00$                

8-050800000 557 Orange St 3 10,454.40$                        11,418.00$                        8,500.00$                          13,365.00$                        13,040.00$                        9,972.00$                         8,500.00$                  

8-106100000 804 N Elm Ave 3 17,296.00$                        14,894.00$                         $                        13,275.00 16,738.00$                        12,610.00$                        12,696.00$                       12,610.00$                

8-118200000 503 Bates St 3 11,661.60$                        11,774.00$                         $                          9,850.00 14,467.00$                        11,770.00$                        10,800.00$                       9,850.00$                  

8-134400000 1202 E Ganson St 2 16,864.40$                        16,450.00$                         $                        12,950.00 20,068.00$                        15,770.00$                        13,100.00$                       12,950.00$                

8-1621.1000 710 N Waterloo Ave 3 17,655.20$                        15,589.50$                        15,625.00$                        17,701.00$                        16,750.00$                        13,895.00$                       13,895.00$                

8-185200000 814 James R St 3 17,556.00$                        17,476.00$                        18,035.00$                        16,024.00$                        22,710.00$                        NB 16,024.00$                

8-1881.1000 913 N Waterloo Ave 3 15,762.60$                        17,093.00$                        13,975.00$                        17,476.00$                        13,340.00$                        11,530.00$                       11,530.00$                

8-196500000 214 E Porter St 3 15,458.40$                        17,016.00$                        13,025.00$                        21,113.00$                        14,930.00$                        13,440.00$                       13,025.00$                

8-233400000 825 Maltby St 3 13,464.00$                        14,270.00$                        11,235.00$                        16,690.00$                        14,130.00$                        12,365.00$                       11,235.00$                

8-249800000 1138 Cooper St 3 12,551.70$                        12,326.00$                         $                        10,850.00 NB 14,180.00$                        10,909.00$                       10,850.00$                

8-250500000 1123 Hamilton St 3 24,200.00$                        26,200.00$                         $                        21,125.00 26,075.00$                        24,940.00$                        NB 21,125.00$                

Bid Package Total: 963,278.30$                      918,371.00$                      798,560.00$                      1,052,092.00$                  945,580.00$                      503,781.00$                     761,469.80$             

-$                                    848,000.00$                      -$                                    -$                                    -$                                    -$                                   

-7.7% 3 no bid 15 no bid

Number of Low Bids: 0 2 28 3 5 19

% of Package: 0.00% 3.51% 49.12% 5.26% 8.77% 33.33%

-$                                    55,907.80$                        391,405.00$                      30,929.00$                        51,790.00$                        231,438.00$                     761,469.80$             

Low Alternate Bid:
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H4HH - Bid Package F

Contract Award Recommendations by Contractor

Lester Brothers

PIN Address Ward Lester Bros

1 2-092800000 520 Woodruff Pl 5 7,040.00$                          

2 5-194800000 310 E South St 1 7,865.00$                          

3 8-185200000 814 James R St 3 16,024.00$                        

30,929.00$                   

RA Baker Excavating

PIN Address Ward RA Baker Excavating

1 2-045100000 224 N Durand St 4 14,733.00$                        

2 3-022800000 704 Third St 5 10,703.00$                        

3 4-0231.3000 239 W Wesley St 5 13,950.00$                        

4 5-056700000 929 Orchard Pl 1 12,320.00$                        

5 5-077500000 1007 Adrian Ave 1 14,568.00$                        

6 5-123800000 1221 Francis St 1 13,330.00$                        

7 5-135500000 128 Wall St 1 12,600.00$                        

8 5-143300000 120 E Robinson St 1 11,370.00$                        

9 5-149600000 116 W Euclid Ave 1 13,252.00$                        

10 5-187700000 111 E Addison St 1 11,420.00$                        

11 5-200600000 327 E Addison St 1 8,210.00$                          

12 6-1072.1000 316 S Dwight St 2 10,225.00$                        

13 6-140800000 764 S Pleasant St 2 8,630.00$                          

14 7-043500000 603 Detroit St 2 14,460.00$                        

15 7-044200000 214 N VanDorn St 2 11,360.00$                        

16 7-127900000 2207 E Ganson St 2 11,192.00$                        

17 8-036700000 512 N Pleasant St 3 13,690.00$                        

18 8-1621.1000 710 N Waterloo Ave 3 13,895.00$                        

19 8-1881.1000 913 N Waterloo Ave 3 11,530.00$                        

231,438.00$                 

Rickman Enterprise Group

PIN Address Ward Rickman Ent Grp

1 4-089800000 1002 Maple Ave 1 7,350.00$                          

2 5-0513.1000 124 Mitchell St 1 11,910.00$                        

3 5-110900000 119 Ridgeway St 1 12,000.00$                        

4 7-060300000 603 N Francis St 5 7,920.00$                          

5 8-106100000 804 N Elm Ave 3 12,610.00$                        

51,790.00$                   

Total Award:

Total Award:

Total Award:
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Smalley Construction

PIN Address Ward Smalley Construction

1 1-042700000 804 N Blackstone St 5  $                        12,200.00 

2 1-043200000 401 W North St 5 13,125.00$                        

3 1-059000000 325 Adams St 3  $                        19,280.00 

4 2-154300000 616 Webb St 4 8,350.00$                          

5 2-161600000 821 Hibbard Ave 4  $                        12,825.00 

6 3-216100000 411 Garfield St 6  $                        11,050.00 

7 4-024900000 220 W Mason St 5 15,500.00$                        

8 4-094400000 1233 Maple Ave 1 9,075.00$                          

9 4-097900000 1109 S Jackson St 1  $                        11,100.00 

10 4-140800000 1401 Woodbridge St 1 17,125.00$                        

11 4-150000000 121 W High St 1  $                        12,035.00 

12 4-151200000 1310 Chittock Ave 1  $                        12,800.00 

13 5-051100000 918 Everhard St 1  $                        14,275.00 

14 5-063200000 920 Francis St 1  $                        33,535.00 

15 6-126100000 1907 Plymouth St 2 19,835.00$                        

16 7-036400000 715 Homewild Ave 2  $                        20,225.00 

17 7-076100000 519 N Waterloo Ave 2 10,435.00$                        

18 7-1191.1000 1905 E Ganson St 2  $                        19,450.00 

19 7-126100000 116 N Forbes St 2  $                        12,100.00 

20 8-003300000 219 N Forbes St 2  $                          9,825.00 

21 8-016300000 334 N Horton St 3  $                          9,725.00 

22 8-050800000 557 Orange St 3 8,500.00$                          

23 8-118200000 503 Bates St 3  $                          9,850.00 

24 8-134400000 1202 E Ganson St 2  $                        12,950.00 

25 8-196500000 214 E Porter St 3 13,025.00$                        

26 8-233400000 825 Maltby St 3 11,235.00$                        

27 8-249800000 1138 Cooper St 3  $                        10,850.00 

28 8-250500000 1123 Hamilton St 3  $                        21,125.00 

391,405.00$                 

Salenbien Trucking & Excavating

PIN Address Ward Salenbien T&E

1 000-13-11-301-031-05 2107 Francis St n/a 37,800.00$                        

2 6-065900000 206 S Elm Ave 2 18,107.80$                        

55,907.80$                   

Total Award:

Total Award:
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